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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2009  3:00:36PM

Assembly District 60

 14,337 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 510 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 99 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,953 

 5,115 JOHN C LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,774 JOSEPH A MENDOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 728 STUART AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 438 JOHN C LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 126 SALIM EJAZ (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 80 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 JOHN FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,262 

Unrecorded  2,691 

Assembly District 61

 21,888 PUBLIC COUNTER

 114 EMERGENCY

 630 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,796 

 11,716 JOHN C LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,883 JOSEPH A MENDOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 964 STUART AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 764 JOHN C LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 241 SALIM EJAZ (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 124 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID YASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHNALL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,694 

Unrecorded  4,102 

Page 2 of 4



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2009  3:00:36PM

Assembly District 62

 24,812 PUBLIC COUNTER

 13 EMERGENCY

 717 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 136 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,678 

 7,497 JOHN C LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,773 JOSEPH A MENDOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,368 STUART AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 595 JOHN C LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 136 SALIM EJAZ (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 79 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 LISA BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FIALA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,452 

Unrecorded  4,226 

Assembly District 63

 20,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 82 EMERGENCY

 611 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,461 

 8,914 JOHN C LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,373 JOSEPH A MENDOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 870 STUART AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 513 JOHN C LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 188 SALIM EJAZ (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 106 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,967 

Unrecorded  3,494 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/19/2009  3:00:36PM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 81,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 216 EMERGENCY

 2,468 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 520 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,888 

 33,242 JOHN C LIU (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,803 JOSEPH A MENDOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,930 STUART AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,310 JOHN C LIU (WORKING FAMILIES)

 691 SALIM EJAZ (RENT IS TOO HIGH)

 389 JOHN CLIFTON (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRISCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHNALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FIALA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  70,375 

Unrecorded  14,513 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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